Record Date As defined in the relevant Key Information Document. 

Recovery Expense Fund A fund which is/ would be deposited by the Issuer with the Stock Exchange 
for an amount equal to 0.01% (zero point zero one percent) of the Issue Size, 
subject to a maximum of deposit of INR 25,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty 
Five Lakhs Only) at the time of making the application for listing of NCDs 
in accordance with the provisions of SEBI NCS Regulations and the SEBI 
NCS Master Circular. 

Registrar  KFin Technologies Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies 
Act, 2013 with corporate identification number L72400TG2017PLC117649